

T. S 58/ 2023

**Order no. 06 Dated- 21.08.2023**

Today is fixed for injunction hearing and W/O. Plaintiff files a petition praying for time for extensin of ad interim injunction supported by an affidavit. Defendant prays time for W/O by petition . Prayers are considered and allowed. Injunction is extended till next date. Ld P.O is o n leave . I am in charge.

Fix 27.09.2023 for injunction hearing and filing W/O .

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad. (I/C)

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad. I/C