

TS 58/23

Order no. 15, dated 11.11.2024

Today is fixed for injunction hearing and SR and AD.

SR not received.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Considered. Allowed for the ends of justice.

Plaintiff files another petition praying for extension of interim injunciton.

Considered. Allowed. The interim injunction is extended till next date.

To 07.01.2025 for injunction hearing and SR and AD.

Ld. PO is on leave. I am in charge.

D/C by me:-

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
i/c**

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
i/c**