

TS 58-23

WBMD11-000151-2023

Oder no. 16, dated 07.01.2025

Today is fixed for injunction hearing and SR and AD.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff is absent without steps.

None appears on behalf of the plaintiff on calls.

Hence, plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Fix 27.03.2025 for show cause by the plaintiff.

D/C by me:-

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01279)**

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01279)**