

WBMD11-000151-2023
Oder no. 18, dated 18.07.2025

Today is fixed for injunction hearing fresh steps upon defendant no 1.
Defendant files hazira.
Interim injunction is extended till next date as prayed for.
Suit is running ex parte against defendant no 2.
Fresh steps not taken.
Fix 19.11.2025 for injunction hearing fresh steps upon defendant no 1.

D/C by me:-

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01494)**

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01494)**